

Tender Inviting Authority: PE (Civil)GM Unit

Name of Work: Making of one no.valve operator rest room with sitting arrangemnet near Railway colony under GM Unit BnK Area.

	<b>Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)</b>	<b>Category of Bidder (To Be Selected by Bidder)</b>	<b>To Be Entered by Department</b>		
<b>ITC Not Available</b>	<b>Works Contract</b>	<b>Bidder's Status (Mandatory)</b>	<b>Rate of GST (in %)</b>	<b>GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)</b>	<b>GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)</b>
<b>Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :</b>		<b>Select</b>	<b>18.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>

**PRICE SCHEDULE**

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic Excavator)/manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	7.10	Cum	216.80	<b>1539.28</b>	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Twenty Eight Only
2	Supplying and filling in plinth with Jamuna sand under floors including, watering, ramming consolidating and dressing complete.	0.370	Cum	1529.70	<b>565.99</b>	INR Five Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Ninety Nine Only
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work upto plinth level: 1:3:6 (1 Cement: 3 coarse sand: 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	0.750	Cum	5795.60	<b>4346.70</b>	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Seventy Only
4	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5.0 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand).	3.650	Cum	5676.50	<b>20719.23</b>	INR Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Twenty Two Only
5	Providing and laying damp-proof course 40mm thick with cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 12.5mm nominal size).	2.870	Sqm	193.50	<b>555.35</b>	INR Five Hundred & Fifty Five and Paise Thirty Five Only
6	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S.(non modular) bricks of class designation 5.0 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand).	8.800	Cum	6810.90	<b>59935.92</b>	INR Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Ninety Two Only
7	12mm cement plaster of mix 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand).	78.060	Sqm	221.55	<b>17294.19</b>	INR Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Nineteen Only
8	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	5.670	Cum	170.25	<b>965.32</b>	INR Nine Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Thirty Two Only
9	Brick on edge flooring with bricks of class designation 7.5 on a bed of 12mm cement mortar, including filling the joints with same mortar, common burnt clay non modular bricks. 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand).	12.600	Sqm	795.75	<b>10026.45</b>	INR Ten Thousand & Twenty Six and Paise Forty Five Only

10	Making plinth protection 50mm thick of cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) over 75mm bed by dry brick ballast 40mm nominal size well rammed and consolidated and grouted with fine sand including finishing the top smooth	11.080	Sqm	531.40	<b>5887.91</b>	INR Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Ninety One Only
11	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	241.100	Kg	101.00	<b>24351.10</b>	INR Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Ten Only
12	Providing high impact Polypropylene reinforced cement 6 mm thick corrugated sheets (as per IS: 14871) roofing up to any pitch and fixing with polymer coated J, or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm dia. G.L plain and bitumen washers or with self drilling fastener and EPDM washers etc. complete (excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses), including cutting sheets to size and shape wherever required.	13.500	Sqm	394.45	<b>5325.08</b>	INR Five Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Five and Paise Seven Only
13	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering. All work upto plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).	1.260	Cum	6380.25	<b>8039.12</b>	INR Eight Thousand & Thirty Nine and Paise Eleven Only
14	Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: New work (two or more coats) over and including priming coat with cement primer	78.060	Sqm	131.80	<b>10288.31</b>	INR Ten Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Thirty One Only
15	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work.	14.070	Sqm	96.25	<b>1354.24</b>	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Twenty Four Only
16	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix : 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	26.620	Sqm	290.30	<b>7727.79</b>	INR Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Seventy Nine Only
17	<b>Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC</b>	1.000	Nos	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>					<b>178921.95</b>	INR One Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Ninety Five Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b>			<b>Select</b>		<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Words</b>					<b>INR Zero Only</b>	